





SHEET

Attorney Doc. #:	GKNG 1091	PUS
Attorney Doc. #:	GVMC 1031	PU

Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

3 - 21 - 02
Frank Nestler (December 19, 2001) and Derek Wilson (December 17, 2001)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

GKN Automotive GmbH

	Hauptstrasse 150 D-53797 Lohmar
	Germany
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement
	Change of Name Other
	Execution Date: <u>December 17, 2001 and December 19, 2001</u>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application Serial No(s).: <u>10/036,706</u> Patent No(s).:
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert P. Renke ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C. 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034
7.	Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR ' 3.41): \$40.00
8.	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0476
To at	the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Re N	Obert P. Renke The property of the property o
3/26/2002 DBYRNE	00000075 10036706 40.00 HP

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Frank Nestler and Derek Wilson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Mirecourtstraße 2b, D-53225 Bonn, Germany and Goethestraße 2, D-53721 Siegburg, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in:

ELECTRO-MECHANICAL TORQUE CONTROL ELIMINATION OF STOPPING NOISE

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, GKN Automotive GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Hauptstraße 150, D-53797 Lohmar, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0961

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIM	in the Country of Germany, this 19 day of lectuals.
•	& desta
	Frank Nestler
	IONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the Country of Germany, this 17 day of,
2001.	
	DRWLson
	Derek Wilson

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0962